ORDINANCE NO. //30

An ordinance changing the name of the last section of NE Hudspeth Road to NE Hudspeth Lane.

The Common Council of the City of Prineville finds that:

- 1. To increase emergency vehicle response time and alleviate confusion the section of Hudspeth Road. running north to Hudspeth Circle as depicted on the attached maps shall be renamed Hudspeth Lane.
- 2. This change will allow Hudspeth Road to continue East in to the platted subdivision currently known as the IronHorse development.

Based on the above Findings the City Council off Prineville Oregon does here ordain as follows:

The section of road as described on the attached map is hereby changed from NE Hudspeth Road to NE Hudspeth Lane.

Read for the first time the 25th day of July 2006

Read for the second time the 8th day of August 2006

Approved by the Mayor the 6th day of August 2006

Mike K Wendel, Mayor/

Attest:

Robb Corbett, City Manager/Recorder